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.Encl,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTON
in rePLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Carter, Naward 1232--W Haroh 14, 1930

iirs. ¥aomie Carter,
220 6th Avenue,
Homestead, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:
\

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the.
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) {Xo)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage : %
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3., Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you aré interested? (Yes) (No)
&? Age ¢ Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, ~ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
L]
= English — (Yes) (No)
5. What laﬁ%uage do you speak? Other language . . - 413

(Specify 1anguageuspokéh)

8]

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Act
Agsistant,

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-M -
Carter, Edward (MA)x ' December 14, 1932

Postmaster,
Homestead, Penna,
Dear Sir:

This office is making every effort to communicate with
all mothers and widows who may be eligible to make the pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe as authorized by the Act of Congress
of Merch 2, 1929, as amended.

It is realized that matters of this kind do not come
within the province of your duties, but inasmuch as it is de-
sired to obtain information relative to these women from thorough-
ly reliable and dependable sources, your assistance in procuring
the address of Mrs., Nannie Carter, widow of the late Private
Edward Carter (colored) is solicited. Mrs. Carter's last known
address was 220 Sixth Avenue, Homestead, Penna., however, communi-
cations forwarded to her at that address have been returned un-

claimed.

It will be appreciated if you will advise whether or
not Mrs, Carter is living, and if so, her name and address. In
the event she has remarried, this office will appreciate being
advised in the premises.

For The Quartermeaster General, y — *'A‘ﬁ\i

Very truly yours, ‘

Captein, Q, M. £orp
Assistant,.

llomestead, Pa, December 27,1932,

No information can be obtzined as to the present address of
Mrs Carter., Inquiry has been amd at the address given but no trace
can obtained concerning her present residence. She left this address

without leaving any forwarding order at this cffice, A,

Respectfully yours 4
W.A.Kessler,

#ég? Postmaster.
L &



124 805 Carter, Edward (1232)

Mother dead

Widow - Nannie Carter- 220 6th Ave. Homestead Pa

mail returned unclaimed- Is therea later address?
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREser 7o QM 293 A-C

Carter, Edward 1232--W # Mareh 14, 1930
P 1&443sTO

Mrs, Nannie Carter, e @ =10 Bl

220 6th Avenus, Ve =

Homestead, Pennsylvania. |4 -0~ | “(

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress., The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
sntitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the folloviing
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes] (No)

. Do you desire'to make the pilgrimage X -
in the calendar year 193079 _ (Yes) (No)

D

Z. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

e

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English -~ (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, R |
y ¥ ¥ ’,MftfijA*J“

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

Encl.
Act
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

. NANVE RANVIK SERIAL
Carter Edward Pvt 1844350

* OTGAIIZATION

DATE OF

DEATH

Co D 510th Engrs Dec 20 1918

DATE February 7, 1930

STATE  Pemnsylvania CTY. 10.. 1232 GRAVE 30 ROV zg BIOCK g
Check relatioushin Livin;; ~ Deceased
MOTIER : . .
. 2 H ) S A L
STEPMOTHER (For the : . . JRY S jf o
year prior to com— : : : /,/r L
mencement of service) s s s
NAME g ; ¢
MOTHLR THRU ADORTION e 2 e
AND [For the year prior : : s
' to conmmencement of . ° :
ADDEESS service) : : 1y )
MOTHEER IN LOCO PARIITIS s J e
(For the year prior to : : g <= -
commencenent of service) s : 7/ e
tafr . Y Lo,
WIDOW : g : r Y
(Who has not remarried) : . : [ -
/”7 ,; 55 r,"f?.: 2 Z £ & {

Veterans Bureau Claim Muumber

29/156
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G.R.S. Form #1114 B
3 DATE___q 11 12/38/21 o °F =
NAMEL i T S T ide - o SERIAL No. 1844350
TNk e O ST RGANIZAT1ON..._____99___1?__?1__0_‘951_}:ﬂﬁ:{‘?_: __________________________
GRAVE LOCATION . f‘?ff_'_N?ﬁ%?f%_lf’ff(‘ff_‘,_'ﬁ‘_‘_?f O e LR e
CTY. NAME 2 NUMBERE .
472
CRAVER B -1 o ¥ Somaen e s ageen s PLOT e e
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION S 454r--—-""-'-:B&ZFOJ.Q.J_GS'S'&I‘*&IG&SG _____ YZZ cgoes
GRAVE COMMUNE i 8 o

COORDINATES .. [H.346-281l, N, 170-12, Map: Mirecourt NW 84,
CONCENPRATERDRTO (o FLB . J92) . - _472... A e e W e G DLty e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
. Bezoilles-sur=Meuss, Sp- -
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification fqund on remains when concentrated, such as

collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
i . Hothing of peeor@a o o e oioaneae S
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS. _ ... ... __... N0 DO e xweh tw B it gee oo Syt ek s
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" e . omavE . L mow R ot CEMETERY
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR W ______________________________________
(5 QUARTERVAN, Capt. F.A. USA,
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION________ll[g&/_______________‘_____Z_%Q ____________________________ 36 . 0 e
AL’;;'A ED | DATE GRAVE ROW TETE
Block

el CEMETERY




INSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION 'OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by RegistratiogyB;@nphfin guadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Sqrvice.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

%, Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on.Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




e e Tonn. NORT GIAT . & Place .Bazoilles (Vosges) .France.. ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBUBIAL

Date. .o S 8P%. 89, 19Tl S

4. REMAINS OF.......CARTER,.. a;dwa,z:.d ...................... R et e e ~ SERIAL NUMBER.....1 844350, .. ...

TRATNE o A R v 130 2 SR ORGANIZATION CO»D,ﬁlUE‘ngrﬁ

2} Dlsmterred (date) : septs 29, 1921, ‘ From (give complete location): Grs Noe 472"
3 Amar:cen Militery Cemetery. #.64 Bazo;ﬂ,lae (Vasges). France...

By : Group............ i e, Sl s bacees At B Gl ek I R i e R e el S B

3. Reburied .(date)‘: . G | In (give complete location) : ‘
_Nov, 28, lo21 Cty. 1232, Gr. 30, Block B, Row 36

meta_li\latur of rglg;mal WREE

.4, Report as to nature of orlgmal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.....Buri.e.d...in...unif.o.rm...end...in....x.v.o.odm....bgx.,,...E.Q.d&t..,ha.'dl;a'....ia.(:.cmpas.a.d,....r.ec.o.gn.i.t.i.on;...........................

- mpossmhle

5. (a) Idenmhcatlon tags : Bur1ed with body ?.....: S AT On grave marker ?Y“Sqn

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

BT Tu s SR L I 0 P S A S B O PR O PSR IeRV PE  C R R R I CE UL O e D

E;_ What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
'(a) Héight (actuélameasurement) sInable. to.daterming..
(b) Weight (estimated)......Unable. £Q. . d0tOImIn e s

(¢) Hair—Color ....None. visible.
Quantity bwbleto}etamlnﬂ

Characteristics .... T.’..Qnea

(d) Hair on e D) (1) RTINS i 010 15 R B D P Rt : e b :
‘ plagram represents the mouth wide open.
TLOCAIO et o st st st )

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)*

07 23 24 26 26 27
“No. 3,14,18,30, extractdds
Nos 455 WC,decayedNo.e,Q,
TN Al Dn

-

(f). Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of -casualty) .

o NOne. A1 80 8RR AbY @ i : .

VIO PRPRR T RERT LY o WS < 2 Ny O R DY ORI 7 T Ll X oo HO 2 S R A TR G L

7. Disinterment ; .
supervised Dy ../ gl
Jo Bs BENSON »

"D E., LO :
] le).........C.&p.tq Oan«..........,...h.).!.z......

8. Reburial 93 FEEL 1L T
by &L A ? ........................................
supervised by A U, DUFAU 4 )

>
— e — e p——

=
\
R
~
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM, NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered. space. This
form.ls supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a| reporting reburial locations. To be
~ used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body, ' * - )

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. : ‘

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. ;

4. State td what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
13 YGS 29 or “NO n. < 2 % i

(0) State whether or not bhody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave'? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts; and the like found on body
or in graye. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
- (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
: tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : @R
; ol OtDAno PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK' ... Block'in solid the: crown of tooth - (label| |§ G et DR GG‘LDBRIDGF.?
v gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), } ; 8/~
thus : . ) ;‘
HVER PILLING _GoLo FILLING |
.............................. Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos-| OLD FiLuING GOLD FILLING
Pl L sible (bl%ck in and label gold, silver, GlO_LD FILLING
cement), thus : | i
: AVITY ECATEDv R
; : ; - ECANED ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ‘,‘
in thus :

\ , r i
7 3

] raw diagrai ive si i hed and ‘indicate retaining
TES) ........ Draw diagrain of relative size and shape ?f platef; block in feeth attac g
PENIURLS ELaTe) clasps or natural teeth with the word “clasp.’ .

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. ]

8. Show nameof}”)ers;)?a,g@pervu{mg the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

(o0, P




cory ‘ | e e
CER el o : ~ Place ......‘....}."':Mmilies Boy 6, ;

MENT AND REBURIAL .
1. REMAINS apARINER,. \.&ﬁ.?’a ﬁ o ey A SL‘RIAL NUMBDR 184’ '640 |

..........................................................

RANK ............ T?.'u'.‘t’..,........r ........................ ORGANIZATION 50- F "IOth f“‘na-rs.

2% Disinterred.(dat.e): SR T 555 From (glve Qomplete location) :

oI Bl . GFe 433, Cemy Ty 6,

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :
R - T 0 S LY Ry UGy O Doy 6
c | i “PEiiE HOE; & blanket:

' -,By: Groupl Umf*"e’e'8 Nature of reburial...........cc.ieuec.n

- 4, RLpOlt as to nature of orlgmal bunal and condltlon of body upon d1s1nterment

----- P 1113 bGXQ Ua k!. %mierm “ﬁ&lyﬁéﬁbmpofﬁﬂéo “eatur":s IlOt )?(‘(30“'2'112&"10

Yén. YOS

5. (a) Identification tags : Bumed with body o R SELISRSOn grave TR T e R e s A X Gt

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

..‘..Hnap.;....xﬁﬁ.@;:@....iﬁ...D.Q.’.’é.@%ﬁ:..PE??.?@L.._?{?:P?%....?,‘?P?.‘.’f’?.?‘.?ﬁ...9.9???&?299?.’@5...‘77%??...??.9??.

6. What does examination of bod>y show as regards the following identiiying itcms ?
(a) Heiglﬁ (actual ﬂléasuremént) 51"!;.81)’&
(b) Weight (estimated).....:...J.-.‘.i.‘.‘i...;'}???.e ................................ Pawd
(¢) Hair—Color R i HKaek = . SR

Quantity SO,

(d) Hair on face—Color A B
WOCalIONIEERs ey PO C ol

QUAntIHVEE i MR el s 1

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars_,fpeculiieirities’, or
; | MED
TRIBSITE  PATVE) et I e

l‘ ......... & ﬁ{agfh-‘--'chec} en -

7. Disinterment s :
Approved : :
supervxsed by =5 - G R pprove J, L 'z"'h’i t.t.vlé" jat Tt GAC
Ps B LO”:M‘, Jra (hikes (Title).... T oF 30“'5"“'i';53“w6 :

0
supervised by - Approved : i \,o'&/
J.- 4‘{ 1”' IG (,‘('51?, lwt ‘T!r‘tl U"
De Es Low }'”uf_ac (Title).. . - Ve ety -8

T I e S it

8. Recburial

-}—-.:D\__-.N‘()Cﬂ,_,_-,f«.“.‘.;., = R s S N

SR 1. R AT A et T T e e e ST il




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form. is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
ard unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4, State to what degree decémposition has progressed, whether ‘recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
*“Yes 2 or “No™s '

- (b) State whether or not body appears to have been ‘a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

-

TEETH: == on vk All teeth missing through revious extrac- =7 | _TOOTH MISSING
MISSING TH ghp / QV‘ 00TH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by /

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus: - : '% .

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid-the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
IILVER PILLING GOoLD FILLING
a1 D FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ..o civvneseionsiaens Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oL GOLD
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GoLD FILLING
cement), thus: :
AVITY 3 ED
: . ECAMED EQ;N‘YED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade '
: in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teoth attached and indicate retaining

clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

v7‘ Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title qf the person approving
same. g

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



G.R.S. E:ORM #L14=A. . STATION,_-‘_Ba.znilJ_gs“‘(Vo_sges‘)__g_rmg. _____________ \ ;
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_ Sepe 29, 1921, |
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY :
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT . 7
Records of G.R.S. Headqugrters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name , Carter, Edward ... I LOFNOMORe *- I e e
28 Noprat— L TR TR TR Rea ey Lk Lo Nope i + Siapi s 9
o e sl L s i A b
%, GE o slalfmicr T OND GRS TN, 08T B 1o T
5. DRDRY AMeaelgiee o i 1 GEN AR s ¢ Hite e s | PR
6. C.D.  Influenza snd Lober Pneumonia (b) D.B. "' Nene, ek
Discrepancy founmte ent
7. Grave No. 472  sec. LA B oo Seo bas o 5
Rl o8 T DA S S el ROWE = - 2 o s 16z =Pllot e me t L. R | RowFoagt = =
ISR I PEEIE SGs AT E 17. SRy
18, Cemetory . . . fo s S s 19. Commune or town Bazoilles-gsur-leuse |
20. Dept. or Counby: - Yosgest - < IR COUNT YA - Prerico il o8 B
o CARNER L e Cons Noaw e b o Lot VT L RN G
23. Disinterred (Date),___sg:pjg_,___g_g_,__:l._gzl.,,_ By ____;_j_{g__:‘;‘_a_o.__!%_s_n_égzzz ________________________________
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name CARTER, Bdward. ... SOTIalINOR~ 5 ralie i e o e S0 LS
BATIISS R MBS § T e L OrganizationGo. D, S10th. Tngrs, Er. 472
.25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? YesS. ﬁnﬁbgdy?_,-_-_‘{_‘?ia*; _______ |
o 7T A A
AR e e e
i aE Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION & HpyOLUIN
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc, or other means of
identification on body, give deecrippion of body in detail).
__No sffects found, Fom 16a scotmplisheds Botils fedord.on Badfe . wroorcciecemmeeeee
27. Condition of body __ . . E.Q.dll-»dﬁg.cmp.o_sad*_.reao.gnition,\.kimp.gss.i.bl-ev ------------------------ ---
28. Nature of burial ____ Buried in wnifomm T A, WA B o b
.291 Anv‘diﬁcrepancy'noted' upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guotedoabover . . Tt o NeRt T N e o= BN b ------------------------------------------------
%0, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Septs 29, l?_gl__‘;_;""By,__,T_P_A“E,,__ﬁm;ggn. ______
21, Casket sealed Dby JEeB”“°?"j ED\ YN = e
' Signature of Embalmer, (SUperVv e = Shv/e == L "}"3-131\1?%d\f'.m""mmm_m
oy
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SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No:”;gjigzgé

52.

33.

34.

35.

36.

) ¢ : % i

5 = P “et {

? 4 34 P |

e Y {
Y, b Y

* e

.
o

........

Designation of body:

Meuse
Casket, boxed and marked (Date) ___Septs .29, 1921. . ____ By Je Eo. Benson, .

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. éfﬁ//f.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector 676 d/’)’V?

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

@ ) .

Shipped from point of Operatioﬁ: (Date) Septs 28, 1921. {

To point of Concentration Neufchateau (Vosges)

Convoyer

Si ture Shipping Officer
i 1ot : "'“Cﬁpf;"Q7MTC€““ 

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentrationy Date

By :G.R.S. Representative [ : | < SRgEIE £ Geei il e

- ' 1 300CT o’
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .° 3 OCY ‘Dé‘,

To Permanent Cemetery __ Romagne=sous=Montfeucon (Meuse)
C,L,RIEL (Name

Conyoyer 28 -Gt =5 S 0 o Signature Shipping Offic

We Ko BUCKLEY,
C&p'tm QoMcCo

Received: Date

RS L 0000 0 it D b £ 5 e 6 C 2 oo At 0 0 0 8 LD A8 0

s

GERSS!, Reﬁresentative

......... e e e e e ki e o e A T b B = e e

Reinterred. ‘Mguge-Argoﬁne Cty, 1832 Nov, 28, 1921

_____________________ g et v R e e P

Grave No._30, Block B, Row 36

___..Section




Pile - 77119 L2
COMPILATION OF DI.SPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA »

L3

I. LocatioNn INpEX CARD: 7
f
(@) Name ._______4 CARTER, Edward - Ser. No. __15_4_43_5.0_ _______ %
) TYP. ¥bb _s d
() Rank .__Brivate Organization __________ Coe ¥, 510th Lngrs, % X
. Influenzaq and CKR.-.ﬂfi S T T
(¢) Dateof death .. 12=20=18 ______ (@) Cause of death Lobar pneumonia. o
}
IT. RecrsTrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): ‘;(
L 4
(a) Grave No. 434 Row ... = o . Plot__ v LT e TYP. . ¥bb 7
(6) Emerg. Address ____ligrﬁo___ﬂ_a_-g_iﬁ___’(}.@!i_e_!__Lw_j;:_ﬂ_e_)_-_g_z_o_-_:__6_17_1_1___3_'!_9._0_4_-_5_9.1.‘1@_8@9& ~
. ' __ Pittsburg, Pa. e S
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases g.:.?“:q e o W - CKR/’?//;
WO EAS A Al ,JL,«L /c/, /‘
IV. A. G. O. Disposttion CARD: ~==Date of receipt p i e VISR
(@) Npmae: SEe-ar = S S e T o, ST (b) Relafionshipiesc 96 o' o s T i
(7)) Adkipe et il W SRS T et belt i aec TS - Seie T Bl forers ¢
(@ Remains 1o beibrought to. UL ST = cam=: o o o e . oA N TR
(e) To be interred in National Cometery . TSSO AE <. =« f e L SR TR e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body‘in USRS T o SRR S M i | SR
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo
__________________________________________________________ 4 |
Examiner’s Initials B, 5 Date s, 08 L dnoeir e L IS , 1920. |
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from = -
________________________ , dateds o cie e T AR Sy TR LN C IS Y
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, or requesting that_____________________ e
/T)/ 14 C/} vV \v'\:vh}/Z _\;'-_/ ™. £ :é____ ﬁ_-r__l‘:-_ I e R T I et
____________________________________________________________________ _’%_T:T____:..____..__-_____-___________
Examiner’s Initials _______-_;i‘é;(il'_/i _______ Date ___-__-__--_-____7/____-:-7!__/.'&.__-_, 1920 J
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrEspoNDENCE—shows as follows: e i SN 1
2/ _ /’/ £ / e !
'_( 0 7[ /{f_.[__c’z// ;f/ & § r'_:’_{é__"&_‘:‘7{-_—;";’_'_':_‘:;%!{_?_‘/_4-_2{?;-% _____________________________________________ :
/ f/’// ’
/ v e V _________________________________________________________ t oy SEERE >
// 7 1
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? -_/.f_;/lgsé_:__:; T - = et o St 72 .
Examiner’s Initials ___::;/QA: ________ D afic e/ O. [LEE T , 1920
| : ]
COUNTRY PRANCE CemerERY No. ... B SHEET No. oo 104""'\%“"-“"‘3;,‘ 1
Loty Y b
X ke Form NoJ/, k14 |
G. R. S. Forrg No. 115 s MRS 44 A AaRD Ma ‘ ok
Amends ™ FCRE: 115 - R COWP LETED g% |

SARDED “VYY4I2-l6-}© A

/
! ¢ t
> LAY
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RECEIVEL CTY |

1

MAIL LiNIT !

k. , 1920. ;

. MAY 27 19 4’
LS A , Checked by =8 . gt 1921 , 1920. |
‘ e

Cemetenal i:';v;sin] ‘

Ovetseas ijec’f Suo-section 4

cable on : 920 |

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

oterton - SOV 1020, 1920

I P

Fﬁn!‘f\“"\ n RMOT ‘F;T‘ r':‘ n4‘?1am-x1nn ////

ng
’_, ™ s B W , "
ey i ,+;j_,,,,___g._,,)._;, _______ el Ml Rhke | i.-f--‘i-x_a..-_'—_‘_‘.“."_-_-‘...a _________________________________

IX. CORRECTIONS
. CHANGE OF ADVICE. ! ActioN TAREN.
Desires body be 4 N SETPN, it - vt 2B N e
B Gd ) e o e R O e . Pl

o

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: ____Our__cav:municatinn_Df-Lié.ncb,_zs;--mél,--to-Mr;s_.--Nanief--G&rter-,

| widow of deceased, returned unclaimede __. Bl /220 BW... . . T e
| SRR L e A AL B . I SO S R € e e Y A
O O KR NS S i SR A R s B ST
P o e e i e G TR e A e L
! N e . e e e e o e e e e S e ke b e e B e i
L A . _— E st e, =
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WAR DEPARTMENT o
QUARTERMASTER CORPS s/4]7‘5)721
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

March 28, 192l.
File N0e293e8 ComeDiveCereBre :
(CARTER, Edward)

Mrge Nanie Carter,
220 - 6th Avenue,
Homestead, Pittsdburg,
Pennsylvaniae

Dear Madam:=

Kindly inform this office at your earliest
convenience whether you desire the remains of your husband,
the late Edward Cgrier, Private, Serial Number 1844350, Com-
pany D, 510th Enginesrs, leit in France in a permanent Amer-
ican Cemetery, returned to the United States and shipped to
you at government expense, or interred in the yational Ceme-
tery at Arlington, Virginia. ‘

The Department desires to convey to you
renewed assurance of sympathy in your bersavemente

Your early reply will be greatly appreciatede

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

Re E« SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Chargee

> [Pl

« Feo BUTLER,
aptein, Infantry.
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File = 77119

CCHIPTLATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMaLNS UATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

(a) Name __ __. Ser. No
' CARWER; Rdward ~-----cc- i SHAgusS .o
(o) Rank ke Organization vob
------- Private o o T oooo-Cow ¥y 510th Bngre 7=
(6) Dste of desthyp pguy.. dosth -Serny pREERtY e
II. RE3ISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Gruwve Na...43430w .......... il LOE. et s vects e o U -wbdh
(o) Emerg. Address.ppg. - ganie Carter-(wife) 220 = 6th ives, Homestesd,
_ Pittsbur 8 K /
II1.Files of soldiers dying {rom contagious dise £ Pﬁa“‘g'}?' CKR g2
— rﬁp’gj

IV. Informetion on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmitia

1 was based:

...................

V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe by

DARRADARRY 2 _ MNOT T@ BE
CARAGNMAT I £ T Ul 1V bk

(cable on

(Lettor of trunsmi'tf'a]ﬁl‘gﬂif }'7&}?5»

ViI. SUPPLAMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationship ) )
end Source ... NG NTME oo Desires . . ... action taccenm
o B 1 /
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J....: b ------- et Lot ,92"/ -------

sogust 5 20
¢ -566 fiB

CrlimTERY NC.

SHEET HC-.




- i ,ﬂ‘:. J j ’1
Iy J /&
&S
- Iq. 6/ B. 8. File

= "41,7' ?“é
. A LPIELNG RN, LUl TiH
Date of Burial 3 |
e oo a e ot

Town or Commune (in block letters) Department

Grave No. _ Rlot N<;. or Letter
9. Name Peg? .7.-..Cross? .71 . Headboard? ..... Bottlef /..
Check Method. of Marking
10. Buried with Body? se/. .Aﬁtache?tg Grave Marker{ ......
8 -~ Identifigntion Tags\
11. If name unknoﬁ;ﬂ and t issi 3§e marks and descrip-
o ; &

|

Give name of Chaplain or l}urial/ flicer
Signed ’ﬂ@iwa%v‘//









